Dibble, Dickson

From: Nathan Nabors [NNabors@metromont.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 02, 2009 10:05 AM

To: Dibble, Dickson

Subject: - RE: WAM RO1 SILO TOP SPECIFICATIONS
Attachments: . bartow silos.pdf

See attached sheet for silo labels.

Also, Batcher 1 and Batcher 2 will have the same bag house that is on the silos.

From: Dibble, Dickson [mailto:Dickson.Dibble@dep.state.fl.us]
Sent: Tuesday, June 02, 2009 8:05 AM

To: Nathan Nabors

Cc: Ajhar, Rebecca

Subject: FW: WAM RO1 SILO TOP SPECIFICATIONS

Dear Mr. Nabors,

I have not yet received a response from you regarding my additional request e-mail request below (05/14/09) for
additional silo identifier information. We have one (1) day remaining in the thirty (30) day review window and without that
specific information | may have to deny your permit. | would really prefer not having to do that. If you would be so kind as
to provide me with the information requested by no later than COB tomorrow we can avoid a permit denial.

If you have any questions, please e-mail or call. | look fovnNard to hearing from you.
Have a great day!

Sincerely,

Dickson E. Dibble

Dickson E. Dibble, ES Il

FL Dept of Environmental Protection

Div. of Air Resource Management

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources
Air General Permit Program

Tel. (850) 921-9586

FAX (850) 922-6979

ICG+#345

Dickson.Dibble@dep.state.fl.us

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding
state business are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may
therefore be subject to public disclosure

The Department of Environmental Protection values your feedback as a customer. DEP Secretary Michael W. Sole is
committed to continuously assessing and improving the level and quality of services provided to you. Please take a few

1



minutes to comment on the quality of service you received. Simply click on this link to the DEP Customer Survey. Thank
you in advance for completing the survey.

From: Dibble, Dickson

Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2009 2:29 PM

To: 'Nathan Nabors'

Cc: Veazey, Sandra

Subject: RE: WAM RO1 SILO TOP SPECIFICATIONS

Dear Mr. Nabors:
Thank you for your very prompt request to my telephone request on Tuesday.

The information you have supplied is adequate with respect to the specifics of the control devices for the six (6) silos.
However, with respect to individual silo identification, would you kindly provide identifiers for each silo such as
direction (N, S, E, W, NE, SE, etc.), or a number, or the product contained within, and/or capacity in T or Bbls and
typical loading rates of each?

Also, in your original application you indicated that there will be batching equipment with attached baghouse(s). Would
you kindly provide the emission unit control specifics of that process? Also, is the batching equipment baghouse(s)
ground-mounted, frame mounted, truss mounted, enclosed, etc.?

Thank you for your assistance in providing the above information in order to complete the registration and review process.
Have a great day! -
Dickson E. Dibble

Dickson E. Dibble, ES I

FL Dept of Environmental Protection

Div. of Air Resource Management

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources
Air General Permit Program

Tel. (850) 921-9586

FAX (850) 922-6979

ICG+#345

Dickson.Dibble@dep.state.fl.us

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding
state business are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may
therefore be subject to public disclosure

From: Nathan Nabors [mailto:NNabors@metromont.com]
Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2009 11:02 AM

To: Dibble, Dickson

Subject: FW: WAM RO1 SILO TOP SPECIFICATIONS

Dick, :
See attached and see if this is what you need.

We will have 6 silos with this facility.

From: Michael Jamieson [mailto:michael@jamiesonequipment.com]
Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2009 10:54 AM
To: Nathan Nabors



Cc: aricci@mct-usa.com
Subject: WAM RO1 SILO TOP SPECIFICATIONS

Nathan,

Per you request, please find attached the information that you are
needing
for the WAM Silo Top collectors for your MCT Plant in Bartow, FL.

Best Regards,

Michael Jamieson, President

NOTE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION
INCLUDING

' ATTACHMENTS MAY INCLUDE COPYRIGHT, CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PROPRIETARY
INFORMATION. IT IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY
TO ,
WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED OR THE INDIVIDUALS DESIGNATED TO VIEW SUCH
INFORMATION. -

If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are
hereby

notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this -
communication is strictly prohibited. If you received this communication
in »
error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original
message to us at the above address. Thank you.

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent
sending or receiving certain types of file attachments. Check your
e-mail

security settings to determine how attachments are handied.
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